Appendix A - Hours Searched

Search Segment Name

4-Feb

5-Feb

6-Feb

7-Feb

8-Feb

9-Feb

10-Feb

11-Feb

12-Feb

13-Feb

14-Feb

15-Feb

Slusher Lake Coastal

Gearhart

Tillamoook Head

Silver Point

Cape Falcon

Nehalem Bay North

Nehalem Bay South

Tillamook Bay Coastal

Oceanside

Netarts Bay Coastal

Cape Lookout

Sand Lake Coastal

Nestucca Bay North

Nestucca Bay South

Cascade Head

Salmon River Coastal

Siletz Bay North

Siletz Bay Coastal

Depoe Bay Coastal

Otter Rock

Beverly Beach

Yaquina Head

Newport

Yaquina Bay

Thiel Creek Coastal

Alsea Bay Coastal

Alsea Bay

Waldport Coastal

Yachats Coastal

Yachats River Coastal

Rock Creek Coastal

Heceta Head

Horse Creek Coastal

Berry Creek Coastal

2.00

Siuslaw River Coastal

291

0.17

Woahink Lake Coastal

291

1.67

1.80

9.53

2.97

Siltcoos River Coastal

0.67

10.59

2.42

9.17

Threemile Creek Coastal

1.50

0.42

5.50

4.50

0.08

Umpgqua River Coastal

1.50

0.92

2.25

5.62

4.00

Umpqua Estuary

Umpgua South Spit

2.54

7.50

2.00

Tenmile Creek Coastal

1.00

2.00

3.50

1.79

6.48

4.67

Hauser

2.00

2.00

1.00

2.67

0.84

Horsfall Beach

0.50

2.00

1.50

10.05

4.07

1.67

New Carissa

1.00

1.00

2.00

3.07

Coos North Spit

0.50

2.00

4.00

4.50

2.50

6.00

1.50

Coos Estuary

Cape Arago

3.83

8.57

7.71

2.84

6.67

Other/Unknown

Sum Total

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

2.00

13.82

19.01

20.07

49.23

47.13

37.31
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Appendix A - Hours Searched

Search Segment Name

16-Feb

17-Feb

18-Feb

19-Feb

20-Feb

21-Feb

22-Feb

23-Feb

24-Feb

25-Feb

26-Feb

27-Feb

Slusher Lake Coastal

Gearhart

Tillamoook Head

Silver Point

Cape Falcon

Nehalem Bay North

Nehalem Bay South

Tillamook Bay Coastal

Oceanside

Netarts Bay Coastal

Cape Lookout

Sand Lake Coastal

Nestucca Bay North

Nestucca Bay South

Cascade Head

Salmon River Coastal

Siletz Bay North

Siletz Bay Coastal

Depoe Bay Coastal

Otter Rock

Beverly Beach

Yaquina Head

Newport

Yaquina Bay

Thiel Creek Coastal

9.27

Alsea Bay Coastal

Alsea Bay

Waldport Coastal

Yachats Coastal

Yachats River Coastal

Rock Creek Coastal

Heceta Head

Horse Creek Coastal

3.50

10.83

2.50

Berry Creek Coastal

6.33

4.00

6.33

Siuslaw River Coastal

0.93

2.17

Woahink Lake Coastal

2.00

6.05

6.27

6.00

14.00

1.80

6.00

3.25

Siltcoos River Coastal

17.70

2.25

4.00

10.00

7.50

9.00

Threemile Creek Coastal

5.75

12.67

6.50

3.00

3.00

1.33

5.83

4.00

4.37

5.50

Umpgua River Coastal

0.58

9.83

10.00

3.67

2.00

12.00

5.73

6.00

6.00

Umpqua Estuary

2.07

Umpgua South Spit

8.25

4.83

12.10

9.67

4.00

3.33

3.00

4.50

Tenmile Creek Coastal

4.00

3.23

1.67

1.77

3.13

1.00

1.95

2.73

2.33

Hauser

1.70

3.03

0.73

0.27

1.77

4.57

0.67

0.50

5.17

2.33

Horsfall Beach

4.10

2.22

2.50

2.87

2.93

0.90

New Carissa

4.00

2.22

4.17

3.00

1.17

2.68

2.00

Coos North Spit

5.24

11.20

1.63

2.67

2.77

3.83

6.03

3.80

Coos Estuary

Cape Arago

2.67

3.00

2.33

5.00

2.50

Other/Unknown

1.60

2.83

Sum Total

54.22

14.86

43.46

44.47

41.01

44.55

11.50

45.23

36.87

35.71

36.01

27.71
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Appendix A - Hours Searched

Search Segment Name

28-Feb

1-Mar

2-Mar

3-Mar

4-Mar

5-Mar

6-Mar

7-Mar

8-Mar

9-Mar

10-Mar

11-Mar

Slusher Lake Coastal

7.00

Gearhart

7.00

Tillamoook Head

Silver Point

Cape Falcon

Nehalem Bay North

Nehalem Bay South

Tillamook Bay Coastal

Oceanside

Netarts Bay Coastal

Cape Lookout

Sand Lake Coastal

Nestucca Bay North

1.00

Nestucca Bay South

Cascade Head

Salmon River Coastal

2.00

0.83

Siletz Bay North

0.83

Siletz Bay Coastal

6.00

1.25

1.00

1.00

Depoe Bay Coastal

1.17

3.17

3.50

Otter Rock

1.00

0.83

1.00

Beverly Beach

2.25

3.20

4.03

1.00

Yaquina Head

1.10

Newport

2.25

2.00

2.25

3.50

Yaquina Bay

Thiel Creek Coastal

1.50

2.00

0.95

1.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

1.66

3.77

1.45

Alsea Bay Coastal

5.83

4.50

6.08

6.57

6.63

3.58

3.83

5.57

4.00

Alsea Bay

2.00

5.92

2.73

2.05

Waldport Coastal

3.80

2.75

3.42

1.92

2.33

1.38

2.42

1.27

0.83

Yachats Coastal

0.58

8.00

13.00

6.42

3.87

1.00

2.76

1.93

Yachats River Coastal

1.67

4.25

5.22

5.25

3.30

3.91

3.87

Rock Creek Coastal

2.50

2.00

2.68

1.65

2.83

3.48

Heceta Head

3.83

2.42

2.58

1.42

2.75

2.73

Horse Creek Coastal

2.50

1.08

2.15

2.25

Berry Creek Coastal

6.17

Siuslaw River Coastal

Woahink Lake Coastal

4.50

15.17

15.33

3.00

11.67

13.00

Siltcoos River Coastal

5.50

6.67

5.10

6.33

Threemile Creek Coastal

1.00

6.67

5.17

4.50

3.50

Umpgua River Coastal

1.00

12.70

10.00

3.00

4.75

1.67

Umpqua Estuary

Umpgua South Spit

1.20

6.00

3.75

2.25

4.00

Tenmile Creek Coastal

3.30

0.83

0.50

4.50

7.05

1.85

0.70

1.00

Hauser

1.27

1.17

0.83

2.50

1.67

1.50

1.33

Horsfall Beach

1.77

0.87

0.67

1.50

0.50

0.57

0.67

New Carissa

2.67

1.47

1.00

1.00

1.17

4.00

0.93

0.67

Coos North Spit

4.17

1.50

1.17

1.50

2.17

Coos Estuary

Cape Arago

2.00

4.33

2.75

Other/Unknown

Sum Total

24.88

2.00

29.04

29.09

39.08

60.82

60.88

56.77

51.77

36.50

59.89

44.88
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Appendix A - Hours Searched

Search Segment Name 12-Mar 13-Mar 14-Mar 15-Mar 16-Mar 17-Mar 18-Mar 19-Mar 20-Mar 21-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar
Slusher Lake Coastal 2.58
Gearhart 2.00
Tillamoook Head 2.08
Silver Point
Cape Falcon
Nehalem Bay North 2.92
Nehalem Bay South
Tillamook Bay Coastal 1.70
Oceanside
Netarts Bay Coastal 2.25
Cape Lookout
Sand Lake Coastal
Nestucca Bay North 1.00
Nestucca Bay South
Cascade Head 3.00
Salmon River Coastal 5.17 1.97 4.75 4.50 0.83 3.83 4.42 1.95 2.50 2.83 4.00
Siletz Bay North 3.42 5.13 2.08 3.85 3.83 3.00 4.00 1.67 1.42 1.83 3.70
Siletz Bay Coastal 5.17 9.50 5.42 4.75 4.87 4.08 7.93 8.00 4.67
Depoe Bay Coastal 4.02 2.00 2.17 2.33 4.17 2.25 2.00 4.67 3.80 2.05
Otter Rock 1.50 3.16 1.80 0.47 0.33 1.75 1.05 1.00 1.07 0.83 1.32 0.83
Beverly Beach 3.00 3.93 2.42 4.83 4.48 8.92 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.08
Yaquina Head
Newport 3.83 2.33 5.17 1.05 6.25 3.97 4.00 7.25 3.38 1.75
Yaquina Bay 7.25 6.50 6.83
Thiel Creek Coastal 0.17 2.66 3.00 2.04 1.55 1.20 1.70 3.05 1.75 4.92 4.72
Alsea Bay Coastal 4.13 6.06 6.52 7.52 6.78 5.13 6.95 5.62 6.57 6.76 6.78
Alsea Bay 10.50 7.00 8.50 7.42 8.58 8.83
Waldport Coastal 2.72 2.23 3.23 2.50 3.43 1.00 4.32 2.82 2.22 1.33 2.00
Yachats Coastal 6.04 5.42 3.38 4.57 5.19 8.04 3.84 4.43 4.42 5.67 3.84 5.33
Yachats River Coastal 0.92 12.60 12.35 6.51 8.43 11.57 12.20 6.68 6.42 12.25 12.91
Rock Creek Coastal 3.23 3.65 4.42 3.78 4.00 4.23 3.67 5.00 3.88 2.83 3.17
Heceta Head 3.50 1.68 2.48 2.45 2.15 2.50 2.32 2.07 2.85 3.88 3.02 3.58
Horse Creek Coastal 2.27 1.75 2.43 2.42 1.55 2.10 1.58 1.20 3.15 4.50 4.17
Berry Creek Coastal
Siuslaw River Coastal
Woahink Lake Coastal 13.67 11.17 15.33 13.00 4.00
Siltcoos River Coastal 5.33 5.60 5.67 5.50 6.00
Threemile Creek Coastal 4.00 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00
Umpgua River Coastal 2.25 8.50 6.00 7.00 1.17
Umpqua Estuary
Umpgua South Spit 13.00 14.50 5.25 14.00 6.00
Tenmile Creek Coastal 1.00 8.00 0.33 0.67 2.83 0.83 1.83
Hauser 1.33 0.50 0.58 2.17 1.83 2.17 0.50 1.50 1.33
Horsfall Beach 1.00 0.50 0.25 0.93 1.00 1.33 0.67 0.67 0.50
New Carissa 0.47 1.00 0.58 1.17 2.50 2.50 1.50 1.17 0.83
Coos North Spit 1.67 1.00 0.75 4.33 2.00 1.50 0.67 2.17
Coos Estuary 1.33
Cape Arago
Other/Unknown 10.00 2.17 0.75

Sum Total 70.26 62.48 96.27 103.60 98.70 70.49 99.59 97.77 68.93 85.97 70.94 71.57
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Appendix A - Hours Searched

Search Segment Name 24-Mar 25-Mar 26-Mar 27-Mar 28-Mar 29-Mar 30-Mar 31-Mar Total Hours| Total Days
Slusher Lake Coastal 2.00 11.58 3
Gearhart 2.00 11.00 3
Tillamoook Head 4.00 6.08 2
Silver Point 0.00 0
Cape Falcon 0.00 0
Nehalem Bay North 2.92 1
Nehalem Bay South 0.00 0
Tillamook Bay Coastal 3.25 4.95 2
Oceanside 0.00 0
Netarts Bay Coastal 2.25 1
Cape Lookout 0.00 0
Sand Lake Coastal 0.00 0
Nestucca Bay North 2.00 2
Nestucca Bay South 0.00 0
Cascade Head 3.00 1
Salmon River Coastal 4.42 3.52 2.42 49.94 16
Siletz Bay North 2.25 2.60 2.08 2.75 44.44 16
Siletz Bay Coastal 5.50 5.67 5.00 3.75 83.56 17
Depoe Bay Coastal 2.30 2.20 1.85 1.33 44.98 17
Otter Rock 1.00 0.67 0.62 20.23 18
Beverly Beach 4.75 4.83 3.83 2.40 3.00 71.20 19
Yaquina Head 1.10 1
Newport 5.47 6.67 5.33 1.48 2.42 70.35 19
Yaquina Bay 6.42 7.17 6.42 40.59 6
Thiel Creek Coastal 4.92 3.37 3.68 0.50 66.83 26
Alsea Bay Coastal 10.58 5.63 7.61 4.30 1.75 145.28 25
Alsea Bay 9.00 8.50 81.03 12
Waldport Coastal 1.67 3.00 1.58 1.33 55.50 24
Yachats Coastal 6.00 5.33 4.71 5.75 5.25 124.77 25
Yachats River Coastal 5.55 13.59 20.33 8.33 5.75 183.86 23
Rock Creek Coastal 2.67 16.33 76.00 19
Heceta Head 3.12 3.00 2.25 3.25 59.83 22
Horse Creek Coastal 4.08 3.68 4.18 3.50 2.67 70.04 23
Berry Creek Coastal 24.83 5
Siuslaw River Coastal 6.18 4
Woahink Lake Coastal 184.09 24
Siltcoos River Coastal 125.00 19
Threemile Creek Coastal 116.79 25
Umpgua River Coastal 128.14 25
Umpqua Estuary 2.07 1
Umpgua South Spit 131.67 21
Tenmile Creek Coastal 76.47 30
Hauser 51.43 31
Horsfall Beach 48.71 28
New Carissa 50.94 28
Coos North Spit 83.94 29
Coos Estuary 1.33 1
Cape Arago 54.20 13
Other/Unknown 17.35 5
Sum Total 70.70 72.76 88.97 14.92 49.92 0.00 13.84 7.00 2436.45
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